
 
Jeremy Mootz 
ICW Legal Supervisor 
(360) 899-6101 
Jeremy.Mootz@dcyf.wa.gov 
 

DCYF.ICWLegal@dcyf.wa.gov 
Fax: (360) 429-2988 
900 East College Way, Suite 200 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 
 

   Charlene Meneely 
   ICW Legal Specialist 

(360) 701-6015 
   Charlene.Meneely@dcyf.wa.gov  

 

Trish Holcomb 
   ICW Legal Specialist 
   (360) 814-9602 
   Trisha.Holcomb@dcyf.wa.gov 

 
   Tahra Smith 
   ICW Legal Specialist 
   (253) 753-6724 
   Tahra.Smith@dcyf.wa.gov 
 

Sara Simpson                                                                                                    
ICW Legal Specialist 

  (509) 598-1210 
  Sara.Simpson@dcyf.wa.gov    

   Rebecca Walters 
ICW Legal Specialist 
(509) 703-2990 

  Rebecca.Walters@dcyf.wa.gov 

Megan Tran                                                                                                     
ICW Legal Specialist 
(253) 878-2560 

  Megan.Tran@dcyf.wa.gov           

Indian Child Welfare Legal                                                                       
Contact information  
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